FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Office of Educational Facilities E};{H E B iT ..-:Z--—

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL INSPECTION

TO: Office of Educational Facilities (OEF) OEF USE ONLY

325 West Gaines Street, Room 1054

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0400

(850) 245-0494,

Fax (850} 245-0494 or (850) 245-9304
INSTRUCTIONS: Submit for OEF files one copy of the completed form for all projects ‘
with construction costs exceeding $300,000. Mark the appropriate term within the |
parentheses. Reproduce this form in sufficient quantity for your use. Section \
1013.37(2)(c), F.S.

RE: 000 0 f ‘/I OEF Assigned Project Number
Sa oL [#/ 4] 3 qu {o School District o Community éollege)
SDUTH PLW A‘Tl on ” lﬁﬂ -SCHOO L. {0 School Name 1 Campus)

Ll {n School b College) Coda Number

w CE M E /VT Description of Projact

SECTION A: BOARD'S ACCEPTANCE
Upon the recommendation of our Project (o Architect a Engineer) in his certification in Section B betow, in accordance with Chapter 1013, F.S., THE

BOARD ACCEPTED the above-refarenced project on R

- ) ,
. %I%ﬁ‘, Robert W. Runcie, S'ﬁi)t.D;)t:te: 7)',[,” |

‘(o Sugeﬁhtendar‘nt o Presrdent)

; ; NG &ECER FICATION
CT (0-ARCHITECT -.a’ENGI E& FHaveling

contract for-this project has'been ¢o Ieteu in
Chapter 553 FS; and the Floﬂua Buﬂ?f nig. eo &

A .
i

{ trestfPQ qu, = : City State Zlp
| ‘g dtr\er\(ﬁpe’clfy) Cerlnfcatlon

S-/-L

ﬁ'ﬁji ding Official o Ceriified Inspector

SECTICN D: FACILiTYY\IFO AT

1. TYPEOFPROJECT: o NewPlant |2 CORRECTED "SPACE iNVENTORY REPORT" (land, building, room) HAS BEEN FILED WITH
a Addition o Remodeling THE OEF: o Yes a No wN/A If*No,” explain:
o Renovation -4
8. SOURCE OF FUNDS: 4. ADJUSTED FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:$ 2,343, 204 . 98
o Local o State 6. PROJECT GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE: N /A $Q. FT.
o Federal O |6 COSTPERGROSS SQUARE FOOT: :
§_HNmA
7. COST PER STUDENT STATION: $ N/A

DOE Page 1 of 2
OEF 209 Revised August 2009

AT



CERTIFICATE OF FINAL INSPECTION (CFl)

8. BUILDING CONTRACT DATE: November 21,2008 COMPLETION DATE: ___May 14, 2010

9. CHANGE ORDERS - List of each Change Order and amount:

C.0. No. 1 contract time increased by 255 days C.0. No. $

C.O.No. 2 '$ 16,506. C.0. No. $

C.0. No. 3 $ (1,013,450 C.0. No. $

C.0. No. $ C.0. No. $
10. D'ate of Occupancy: 8/1210

i1. Additional Information:

Page two of OEF209 was revised on 6/11/13 to refiect final accounting.

OEF 209

DOE Page 2 of 2




